Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41853, B41863
Date: November 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询B41863供应商

查询B41863供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
IAC,max
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
# = Version *** = Version
5 = for severe charge and discharge conditions
6 = for standard charge and discharge conditions
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20
mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 10 ×
20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm
to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing
F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing
F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to
18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18
mm)
VR = 25 V DC
1000 10 × 20 1.264 0.253 0.158 0.136 875 1181 B418#3A5108A***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.784 0.211 0.098 0.085 1105 1492 B418#3A5128A***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.784 0.168 0.098 0.085 1105 1492 B418#3A5158A***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.712 0.140 0.089 0.078 1358 1833 B418#3A5188A***
2200 16 × 20 0.664 0.129 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3A5228A***
2700 16 × 20 0.664 0.105 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3A5278A***
3300 18 × 20 0.480 0.096 0.060 0.054 2190 2957 B418#3A5338A***
3900 18 × 25 0.400 0.081 0.050 0.045 2454 3313 B418#3A5398A***
4700 18 × 25 0.400 0.074 0.050 0.045 2454 3313 B418#3A5478A***
5600 18 × 31.5 0.376 0.068 0.047 0.042 3178 4290 B418#3A5568A***
6500 18 × 31.5 0.376 0.063 0.047 0.042 3178 4290 B418#3A5658A***
6800 18 × 35 0.320 0.060 0.040 0.036 3638 4911 B418#3A5688A***
7500 18 × 35 0.320 0.059 0.040 0.036 3638 4911 B418#3A5758A***
8200 18 × 40 0.224 0.058 0.028 0.026 4164 5621 B418#3A5828A***
10000 18 × 40 0.224 0.054 0.028 0.026 4164 5621 B418#3A5109A***
B41853, B41863
For airbag applications 105 °C
Page 7 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询B41863供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
IAC,max
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
# = Version *** = Version
5 = for severe charge and discharge conditions
6 = for standard charge and discharge conditions
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20
mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 10 ×
20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm
to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing
F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing
F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to
18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18
mm)
VR = 35 V DC
680 10 × 20 1.264 0.325 0.158 0.136 875 1181 B418#3A7687A***
820 12.5 × 20 0.784 0.270 0.098 0.085 1105 1492 B418#3A7827A***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.712 0.221 0.089 0.078 1358 1833 B418#3A7108A***
1000 16 × 20 0.664 0.221 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3B7108A***
1200 16 × 20 0.664 0.184 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3A7128A***
1500 16 × 20 0.664 0.147 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3A7158A***
1800 16 × 20 0.664 0.123 0.083 0.075 1895 2558 B418#3A7188A***
2200 18 × 20 0.480 0.115 0.060 0.054 2190 2957 B418#3A7228A***
2400 18 × 20 0.480 0.105 0.060 0.054 2190 2957 B418#3A7248A***
2700 18 × 25 0.400 0.094 0.050 0.045 2454 3313 B418#3A7278A***
3300 18 × 25 0.400 0.086 0.050 0.045 2454 3313 B418#3A7338A***
3900 18 × 31.5 0.376 0.073 0.047 0.042 3178 4290 B418#3A7398A***
4700 18 × 35 0.320 0.067 0.040 0.036 3638 4911 B418#3A7478A***
5600 18 × 40 0.224 0.062 0.028 0.026 4164 5621 B418#3A7568A***
6500 18 × 40 0.224 0.058 0.028 0.026 4164 5621 B418#3A7658A***
B41853, B41863
For airbag applications 105 °C
Page 8 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询B41863供应商
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5.3 Calculation of useful life" for an explanation on how to interpret the useful life
graphs.
Useful life
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions1)
Frequency factor of permissible ripple current IAC versus frequency f
B41853, B41863
For airbag applications 105 °C
Page 9 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询B41863供应商
Taping, packing and lead configurations
Taping
Single-ended capacitors are available taped in Ammo pack from diameter 5 to 18 mm as follows:
Lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (∅ d = 5 … 6.3 mm)
Lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 12.5 × 30 mm)
Lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (∅ d = 16 ... 18 mm).
Lead spacing 2.5 mm (∅ d = 5 ... 6.3 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 007
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 H0 P P0 P1 I1 t ∆h D0
5
2.5 18.5 18.0 5.5 9.0 1.5 16.0 12.7 12.7 5.1 1.0 0.7 1.0 4.0
6.3
Toler-
ance
+0.8
0.2
±0.75 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±0.5 ±1.0 ±0.2 ±0.5 max. ±0.2 max. ±0.2